

08-23-2000



PTO 1595

101440525 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

(Rev. 6	6-93) PAIENTS UNLY	Patent & Trademark Office		
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Atty. Docket: 1965.008				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.			
	1.0	Name: Toxin Alert, Inc.		
	William T. Bodenhamer	an Ontario Corporation		
	7.7.0	ADDR: 6354 Viscount Road		
	William T. Bodenhamer \(\frac{\psi}{\chi} \dots 17.00	Mississauga, Ontario CANADA 14V 1H3		
	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes		
	Security Agm. Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Date: 07/17/00	-		
		-		
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s)): U.S. Serial No. 09/550,777		
	If this do summent is being filed to eather with	h 11 - 41		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date			
	of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent Registration No(s):		
	U.S. Serial No. 09/550,7	77		
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u> X_</u> No		
5.	Name and address of party whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1		
	Nama: Michael A. Clavin	7 Total for (27 CEP 2 41) \$ 40.00		
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A	X Enclosed in check		
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,	A Enclosed in check		
	Suite 402	Charge to charge Dep. Acct.		
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip:			
	City. Faim Beach Gardens State. The Zip.	33410 8. Deposit Account No.		
***************************************	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT O			
9.	Statement and signature.			
<i>)</i> .	•	e foregoing information is true and correct and		
	any attached copy is a true copy of the ori			
	Michael A. Slavin	08/15/00		
	Name of person signing	Signature Date		
		number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2		
	100.110. 57,010	named of pages meriding cover sheet, etc2_		

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	: William T.	Bodenhamer		
Status:	an individu	ıal		
Address:	101 Hawksbi	ill Way		
City:	Jupiter	State/Zip: FL 33458		
ASSIGNEE: Toxin Alert, Inc.				
Status: <u>an Ontario Corporation</u>				
Address: 6354 Viscount Road				
City: <u>Mis</u>	<u>sissauga</u>	State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3		
-	MATERIAL DE	APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE BIOLOGICAL ETECTION 7; Filed: 4/17/00		
assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom; The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and				
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.				
U.S. Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE BIOLOGICAL DETECTION				
Date: 17 Jul	y 2000	William T. Bodenhamer INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR		

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0095